Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA AIRCRAFT LEASING GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED 中 國 飛 機 租 賃 集 團 控 股 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1848)

DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Aircraft Leasing Group Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held at 28th Floor, Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong on Thursday, 26 March 2015 for the purpose of, among other matters, approving the annual results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2014 and considering the recommendation for the payment of a final dividend, if any.

By order of the Board

China Aircraft Leasing Group Holdings Limited
POON HO MAN

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong 16 March 2015

As at the date of this announcement, (i) the executive Directors are Mr. Poon Ho Man and Ms Liu Wanting; (ii) the non-executive Directors are Mr. Chen Shuang, Mr. Tang Chi Chun and Mr. Guo Zibin; and (iii) the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Fan Yan Hok, Philip, Mr. Ng Ming Wah, Charles, Mr. Zhang Chongqing and Mr. Nien Van Jin, Robert.